

Tender Inviting Authority: Executive Engineer Electricity Civil Distribution Division, PVVNL, Meerut.

Name of Work: Construction of Approach road for 33/11 K.V S/S Katha Distt-Baghat.

T.S. No: 19/ECDD/MRT/2022-23

Name of the Bidder/  
Bidding Firm /  
Company

**PRICE SCHEDULE**

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevant columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Estimated Rate in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	4	5	6	7	8
1	Excavation in foundation in ordinary soil (Loam Clay or Sand) including lift upto 1.5m and lead upto 30m and including filling, watering and ramming of excavated earth into the trenches or into the space between the building and sides of the foundation work. CSI No. 4.01	16.00	Cum	195.00	3120.00	INR Three Thousand One Hundred & Twenty Only
2	Concrete with 4cm gauge stone ballast, coarse sand & cement in proportion of 12:6:1 in foundations & under floors including supply of all materials, labour and tools and plants etc. required for proper completion. CSI No. 5.02	5.00	Cum	5509.00	27545.00	INR Twenty Seven Thousand Five Hundred & Forty Five Only
3	Cement concrete with 4cm gauge approved hard stone ballast, coarse sand and cement in proportion of 4:2:1 including supply of all materials, labour, side shuttering if required and T&P etc. required for proper completion of work. CSI No. 5.05	3.50	Cum	7117.00	24909.50	INR Twenty Four Thousand Nine Hundred & Nine and Paise Fifty Only
4	RCC work with cement, approved coarse sand and 2 cm gauge graded approved hard stone ballast like granite, quartzite etc from Dalla, Jhansi or other quarries in proportion 1:1.5:3 in lintels of doors and windows, excluding supply of reinforcement & its bending but including its fixing and binding the same with binding wire, including cost of all other materials labour and T&P. CSI No. 5.23	2.00	Cum	8742.00	17484.00	INR Seventeen Thousand Four Hundred & Eighty Four Only
5	RCC work with cement, approved coarse sand and 2 cm gauge graded approved hard stone ballast like granite quartzite etc from Dalla, Jhansi or other quarries in proportion 1:1.5:3 in raft foundation and footings, excluding supply of reinforcement & its bending but including its fixing and binding the same with binding wire, including cost of all other materials labour and T&P. CSI No. 5.27	2.00	Cum	8344.00	16688.00	INR Sixteen Thousand Six Hundred & Eighty Eight Only
6	RCC work with cement, approved coarse sand and 2 cm gauge graded approved hard stone ballast like granite, quartzite etc from Dalla, Jhansi or other quarries in proportion 1:1.5:3 in RCC T beam-slab and column, excluding supply of reinforcement & its bending but including its fixing and binding the same with binding wire, including cost of all other materials labour and T&P. CSI No. 5.29	3.00	Cum	11048.00	33144.00	INR Thirty Three Thousand One Hundred & Forty Four Only
7	First class brick work in 1:6 cement and coarse sand mortar in foundation and plinth including supply of all materials, labour & T&P etc. required for proper completion of work. CSI No. 6.01	10.00	Cum	4864.00	48640.00	INR Forty Eight Thousand Six Hundred & Forty Only
8	1st class brick work in 1:6 C.M. with cement and coarse sand of 2.25 F.M. mortar in super structure including necessary cutting and moulding of brick as required including honey comb brick work, thickness of wall not be less than 1.5 brick (345mm) thick. CSI No. 6.01+6.07	3.00	Cum	5240.00	15720.00	INR Fifteen Thousand Seven Hundred & Twenty Only
9	First class brick work in 1:4 cement and coarse sand mortar in foundation and plinth including supply of all materials, labour & T&P etc. required for proper completion of work thickness of wall not be less than 1.5 brick (345mm) thick. CSI No. 6.03+6.07	9.00	Cum	5438.00	48942.00	INR Forty Eight Thousand Nine Hundred & Forty Two Only
10	TMT/Tor steel in plain work such as reinforced concrete or reinforced brick work (when not included in an over all rates) wrought to required shape as necessary including bending for proper completion of the work and including supply of steel its wastage, bend, hooks and authorized overlapping shall be measured. (Steel shall be arranged by the contractor). CSI No. 9.03	0.25	M.T.	87899.00	21974.75	INR Twenty One Thousand Nine Hundred & Seventy Four and Paise Seventy Five Only

*Kumar*  
J.E

Rate checked by  
me  
J.E.C.T

*J. Gupta*  
S.D.O

*[Signature]*  
E.E

11	12 mm thick plaster with cement mortar consisting of one part of cement & four part of coarse sand (1:4), minimum thickness not to be less than 10 mm including supply of all material, labour and T&P etc for proper completion of work. <b>CSI No. 11.07</b>	60.00	Sqm	192.00	11520.00	INR Eleven Thousand Five Hundred & Twenty Only
12	First class brick on edge floor-laid in cement mortar consisting of one part of cement and six parts of coarse sand and pointed with cement mortar 1:2 over and including all materials, labour, T&P etc. required for proper completion of work. <b>CSI No. 12.15</b>	770.00	Sqm	604.00	465080.00	INR Four Lakh Sixty Five Thousand & Eighty Only
13	Preparation and consolidation of sub grade with power road roller of 8 to 12 tonne capacity after excavating earth to an average of 22.5 cm depth, dressing to camber & consolidating with road roller including making good the undulations etc. & re-rolling the sub grade & disposal of surplus earth with lead upto 50 metres. <b>CSI No. 18.01</b>	1505.00	Cum	730.00	1098650.00	INR Ten Lakh Ninety Eight Thousand Six Hundred & Fifty Only
14	Providing and laying non-pressure NP3 class RCC pipes with collars with stiff mixture of cement mortar in the proportion 1:2 (1-Cement, 2-Coarse sand) including testing of joints including cost of all material, labour, T&P etc. required for proper completion of the work. (c) 600 mm dia RCC pipe <b>CSI No. 18.16(c)</b>	5.00	RM	3608.00	18040.00	INR Eighteen Thousand & Forty Only
15	Providing and laying non-pressure NP3 class RCC pipes with collars with stiff mixture of cement mortar in the proportion 1:2 (1-Cement, 2-Coarse sand) including testing of joints including cost of all material, labour, T&P etc. required for proper completion of the work. (d) 900 mm dia RCC pipe <b>CSI No. 18.16(d)</b>	5.00	RM	5368.00	26840.00	INR Twenty Six Thousand Eight Hundred & Forty Only
16	Supply of 80 mm thick I shaped mechanically compressed inter locking cement concrete paver block manufactured by high pressure & controlled vibration machine having plan dimension 200X(160+120 mm) with minimum 5 mm thick topping of O.P. Cement mixed with 25% marble powder. The compressive strength of concrete pavers blocks shall not be less than 30 MPa & 4.5 Kg/No. including cost of all material, labour, T&P etc. required for proper completion of work as directed by Engineer-in-charge but excluding G.S.T. which shall be paid extra as per rules. <b>CSI No. 12.23</b>	24.00	Sqm	1027.00	24648.00	INR Twenty Four Thousand Six Hundred & Forty Eight Only
17	Supply and planting Desi Doob grass in lawn including cost of Doob, fertilizer, manure, labour, T&P and preparation of bed complete in all respects. <b>CSI No. 23.13</b>	190.00	Sqm	37.00	7030.00	INR Seven Thousand & Thirty Only
Total in Figures					1909975.25	INR Nineteen Lakh Nine Thousand Nine Hundred & Seventy Five and Paise Twenty Five Only
Quoted Rate in Figures			Select		0.00	INR Zero Only
Quoted Rate in Words			INR Zero Only			

*W. Kumar*  
JE

*Date checked by*  
*me*  
JE (T)

*J. G. Gade*  
SDO

*[Signature]*  
EE

*Approved*  
*[Signature]*  
SE